Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Citrus College (2018 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2018 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

Comparison Group: Large Colleges*

[Weighted]

Your College Large Colleges 2018 Cohort

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

1. | feel welcome and respected at this COLLQ6165 Strongly agree 515 57.8 16,964 55.0 72,636 571
college.

Agree 299 335 10,347 33.6 40,955 322

| neither agree nor disagree 62 7.0 2,892 94 10,973 8.6

Disagree 8 0.9 435 14 1,835 14

Strongly disagree 7 0.8 179 0.6 770 0.6

Total 891 100.0 30,817 100.0 127,169 100.0

2. This college is preparing me for what | COLLQ6166 Strongly agree 373 41.9 12,206 39.6 54,809 431

plan to doin life.

Agree 375 421 12,253 39.8 48,870 385

| neither agree nor disagree 107 121 4,960 16.1 17,955 141

Disagree 30 34 957 3.1 3,825 3.0

Strongly disagree 5 0.5 440 14 1,620 1.3

Total 890 100.0 30,816 100.0 | 127,080 100.0

3. | can learn all of the material being COLLQ6167 Strongly agree 408 45.7 12,409 40.3 52,670 415
presented in my courses this academic

term.

Agree 379 425 13,110 42.6 53,294 42.0

| neither agree nor disagree 75 8.4 3,851 12.5 14,983 11.8

Disagree 24 2.7 1,129 3.7 4,860 3.8

Strongly disagree 6 0.6 274 0.9 1,156 0.9

Total 893 100.0 30,772 100.0 | 126,963 100.0

* The comparison group columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

page 1-25JUN18



Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Citrus College (2018 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2018 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

Comparison Group: Large Colleges*

[Weighted]
Your College Large Colleges 2018 Cohort

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

4. | have good relationships with others at COLLQ6168 Strongly agree 382 42.8 12,269 39.8 54,740 431
this college.

Agree 340 38.1 11,856 38.5 47,999 37.8

| neither agree nor disagree 145 16.2 5,502 17.9 19,934 15.7

Disagree 20 22 856 238 3,164 25

Strongly disagree 6 0.7 316 1.0 1,152 0.9

Total 893 100.0 30,799 100.0 126,990 100.0

5. | can become more intelligent by COLLQ6169 Strongly agree 571 64.0 18,241 59.3 76,252 60.1

working hard on my studies.

Agree 261 29.2 9,646 314 39,477 31.1

| neither agree nor disagree 48 54 2,222 7.2 8,825 7.0
Disagree 7 0.8 405 1.3 1,471 12

Strongly disagree 4 0.5 245 0.8 888 0.7

Total 892 100.0 30,759 100.0 | 126,913 100.0

* The comparison group columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Institution State

Comparison Group: Large Colleges

Amarillo College ™>
Bergen Community College NJ
Bluegrass Community and Technical College KY
Bristol Community College MA
Bucks County Community College PA
Cape Fear Community College NC
College of Lake County IL
College of the Desert CA
Cuyahoga Community College - Western Campus OH
Delaware County Community College PA
Edmonds Community College WA
Essex County College NJ
Evergreen Valley College CA
Folsom Lake College CA
Golden West College CA
Green River College WA
Harper College IL
Hartnell College CA
Henry Ford College Mi
Hinds Community College MS
Howard Community College MD
Irvine Valley College CA
Laredo Community College ™>
McLennan Community College X
Middlesex County College NJ
MiraCosta College CA
Normandale Community College MN
North Central Texas College ™>
Northeast Wisconsin Technical College Wi
Oakton Community College IL
Onondaga Community College NY
Pikes Peak Community College Cco
Prince George's Community College MD
Reedley College CA
San Jose City College CA
Solano Community College CA
Triton College IL
Tyler Junior College ™>
Union County College NJ
Volunteer State Community College TN
Westchester Community College NY
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